H E AT  P U M P  O U T D O O R  U N I T S
7SCP18V
Cold Climate | Variable Capacity | Side Discharge | R -454B | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
SEER2 up to 19.0
HSPF2 up to 10.0
2 to 5 Tons

18 =  Up to 18 SEER2
Minor Revision
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Cooling Capacity
24 = 2-ton
36 = 3-ton
60 = 4/5- tonCooling Stages
V = Variable Speed
7SCP18V36
(7SCP18V24 not shown)
7SCP18V60
7SCP18V | 2 to 5 Ton Side Discharge Heat Pump Outdoor Units | Page 2
CONTENTS
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION  .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 1
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                          2
FEATURES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                     2
SPECIFICATIONS .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                 5
DIMENSIONS .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   . 6
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                          9
TXV SUBSTITUTION - R-454B .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  10
TXV USAGE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                                                   10
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
•	2 through 5 ton
•	Sound levels as low as 54 dBA
•	Single phase power supply (208/230V)
•	Side discharge air
•	Units shipped completely factory assembled, internally
piped, and wired
NOTE - The 7SCP18V model can be configured to
operate as a 4 or 5 ton unit.
NOTE - When heat pumps are used with gas furnaces, a
dual-fuel compatible thermostat or a zone control
system with dual-fuel capabilities must be used
(order separately)
NOTE - Installer must set outdoor unit, connect
refrigerant lines and make electrical connections
to complete job.
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
R-454B Refrigerant
•	Low GWP (Global Warming Potential)
•	Zero ODP (Ozone Depletion Potential)